01-28-2004 Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office MA Alexandria, VA 22313 RECORD, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Rev. 03/01) To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): KIM, SANG-WON Name: JST Industries Co., Ltd. Street Address: 400-2 Mocknae-dong, Danwon-ku, Street Address: City: Ansan-city, Kyunggi-do State/Country: Postal Code: 425-100 Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment LXI ☐ Change of Name Other: ☐ Security Agreement **Execution Date:** 01152004 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 01202004 LXI Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC X Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P69424US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Yoon S. Ham/45,307

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

January 20, 2004

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

JCH 103-2/02

01/22/2004 HVUONG1 00000060 23197658

FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014912 FRAME: 0757

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	UNITE	O STAT	ES OF AMERICA & ASSIG	NME	NT		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Sang-W	on KIM				
		(2)	L					
		(3)	I					
		(4)					and	
		(5)	-				and	
		(3)	In co	nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$	1.00), a	and other good and valuable	considerations	
			paid to	each of the undersigned, the receipt a rsigned hereby assigns, transfers and	nd suffi	ciency of which are hereby	acknowledged	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	JST Industries Co., Ltd.					
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	400-2, Mocknae-dong, Danwon-ku, Ansan-city, Kyunggi-do 425-100, Republic of Korea					
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	(8)	an Co	rporation	of	Republic of Korea		
	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	, 0,		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as				
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invent such as <u>Title</u> , Case Number Foreign Application Number	or (9)	ELECTRIC HEATER					
	Torcigit Application Number		for which	the undersigned has (have) execute	d an ar	polication for patent in the U	Jnited States of	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing			lication having been executed/filed on	Τ.	anuary 20, 2004	(and assigned	
	Application, or filing date Serial No., if known	and	Serial No	New Application	_ [)			
				pers necessary in connection with			ng or divisiona	
and als				th such applications as the Assignee r			concerning this	
				s necessary in connection with any in cooperate with the Assignee in even				
	3) The undersigned agree(s)			and documents and perform any act	which n	nay be necessary in connec	tion with claims	
provisio				rial Property or similar agreements. tive acts which may be necessary to	-1-1-1	areat of a valid United Otat		
				est(s) the Commissioner of Patents are				
interest		he has (the	y have) fu	uing or divisional applications thereo Il right to convey the entire interest with				
	6) Assignor hereby further	assigns to	Assignee	all claims and causes of action for i	nfringer	nent of the patent rights a	ssigned herein,	
right to	sue for, and collect damages			f past and future infringement. Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seve	nth Ctro	ot N.W. Washington D.C.		
20004,				lentification which may be necessary				
United :	States Patent and Trademark (Office for re	cordation	of this document.				
				the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).	(0541)	
Date	Jan. 14, 2004	Name of I	nventor	Sang-Won KIM	+	many	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of h	nventor	tvped name	+	/signature	(SEAL)	
			- Tomas	typed name	1	signature	(OL) (L)	
Date		Name of Ir	nventor				(SEAL)	
				tvped name	l .	signature		
Date		Name of Ir	nventor			-1	(SEAL)	
Date	NA	Name of Ir	oventor	tvped name		signature	(SEAL)	
Date		I Vallie Of II	- Iventor	typed name	<u> </u>	signature	(SLAL)	
not the				e a United States Consul if signed abred by at least two witnesses who sign			ally signed. If	
	ditional inventor's names and			/itness				
	a separate sheet.			/itness				
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100							
				LAW OFFICES OF				
				COBSON HOLMAN				
		F	ROFESS	IONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN	Y			

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014912 FRAME: 0758